

1.3:03

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02346841 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark 0
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * * *
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
International Computer Operating	Name: ICON LLC
Networks, Inc.	Internal Address: Suite 630
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partne	rship Street Address: 1749 Old Meadow Road Street Address: 1749 Old Meadow Road Street VA 2210
Corporation-State	City: MCLean State: VA Sp. 2210
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association (2)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State CO
Security Agreement	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Virgrepresentative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖵 No
Execution Date: December 31, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
The manufacture of the second	
	2036232
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Gabrielle S. Roth	
Dickstein Shapiro Morin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
§ Oshinsky LLP	 χΩνι Enclosed
q contribry ini	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	(any deficiencies)
Street Address 2101 L Street, NW	Deposit account number:
Street Address:	04-1073
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 200	O37 (Attach duplingto some of this good if against his dance)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	71 USE THIS STACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	1201 /2/11
Gabrielle S. Roth	Signature
Name of Person Signing	annaure - Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002655 FRAME: 0482 S044983 - 7

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

December 31, 1999

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

ICON LLC

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

INTERNATIONAL COMPUTER OPERATING NETWORKS, INC.

is merged into ICON LLC, which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name ICON LLC. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on December 31, 1999.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0345 99-12-29-4018

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/02/2003 REEL: 002655 FRAME: 0483